

## PARTS PRICE LIST

37-CL2

ICL237A

Control Number : FLPA-ICL237A-01

Supersedes : -----

(04/01/96)

ITEM	PARTS NO.	DESCRIPTION	Q'TY	SIZE	MATERIAL	PRICE (\$)	NOTE
1	001-210-37	Cab-tyre Cable	1	AWG12 x 32'	VCT	200.70	
2	140-018-24	Hex. Bolt	3	M5x15L	SUS316	1.00	
3	003-157-15	Gland	1		SUS316	53.30	
4	009-150-16	Solderless Terminal	3	8-SD	CU	1.20	
5	072-102-35	Lifting Eye Bolt	2	M12	SUS316	41.40	
6	050-290-17	Motor Bracket	1		SUS316	2,008.40	
7	140-055-36	Hex. Bolt	4	M8x25L	SUS316	1.90	
8	142-163-21	Spring Washer	4	M8	SUS316	0.30	
9	053-241-12	Motor Protector	1	KA313-GGXL110	(H.C) 220V	120.80	
9	053-254-18	Motor Protector	1	KA313-GCXL103	(H.C) 440V	113.20	
10	142-160-31	Spring Washer	2	M4	SWRM	0.20	
11	143-016-18	Cross Pan Screw	2	M4x12L	SWRM	0.10	
12	009-122-19	Solderless Terminal	1	R-3.5-4	CU	0.40	
13	142-124-20	Plain Washer	1	M4	SPC	0.20	
14	143-086-22	Cross Pan Screw	1	M4x8L	SWRM	0.20	
15	142-196-10	Wave Washer	1	#6205/6304	SK-5	2.20	
16	052-107-12	Ball Bearing	1	#6304ZZC3		12.30	
17	058-143-18	L.Wire Prot. Plate	1	70x165x1t		7.40	
18	055-404-11	Rotor and Shaft	1			1,021.20	
19	147-085-10	Impeller Key	1	5x5x22L	SUS316	23.70	
20	056-411-14	Motor Stator	1		220V	1,021.20	
21	122-332-21	O-Ring	1	160x2	Viton	*	
22	064-342-18	Motor Frame	1		SUS316	2,705.40	
23	122-332-21	O-Ring	1	160x2	Viton	*	
24	143-042-13	Cross Pan Screw	3	M6x10L	SWRM	0.10	
25	062-196-19	Bearing Retainer	3	8x20.5x2.3t	SS	0.90	
26	052-110-18	Ball Bearing	1	#6307ZZC3		24.30	
27	146-022-16	Stop Ring	1	C35	SK-5	2.70	
28	140-076-20	Hex. Bolt	4	M10x30L	SUS316	2.70	
29	142-164-22	Spring Washer	4	M10	SUS316	0.70	
30	060-276-18	Bearing Housing	1		SUS316	2,757.20	
31	142-163-21	Spring Washer	4	M8	SUS316	0.30	
32	140-055-36	Hex. Bolt	4	M8x25L	SUS316	1.90	
33	035-102-14	Oil Plug	1	M12x16L	SUS316	11.80	
34	122-259-23	O-Ring	1	12x3	Viton	*	
35	025-188-13	Mechanical Seal	1	X-25W	Sic	488.40	
36	030-119-19	Oil Ring	1		SPC	4.40	
37	143-070-10	Cross Pan Screw	2	M5x6L	SWRM	0.10	
38	122-143-23	O-Ring	1	G-160	Viton	*	
39	020-548-10	Pump Casing	1		SUS316	1,753.80	
40	040-120-14	Impeller Shim	1	20.2x30x0.3t	SUS316	3.60	
41	021-225-11	Impeller	1	60HZ	SUS316	369.60	
42	142-130-32	Plain Washer	1	M16	SUS316	1.30	
43	142-166-24	Spring Washer	1	M16	SUS316	2.10	
44	141-033-28	Hex. Cap Nut	1	M16	SUS316	20.70	
45	120-127-12	Packing	1	171x186x0.3t	Poly.Sheet	1.90	
46	022-307-11	Suction Cover	1		SUS316	283.30	
47	142-164-22	Spring Washer	3	M10	SUS316	0.70	
48	140-074-28	Hex. Bolt	3	M10x20L	SUS316	2.20	
49	023-116-27	Strainer	1		SUS316	98.40	
50	049-129-10	Bottom Plate	1		SUS316	179.10	
51	142-164-22	Spring Washer	3	M10	SUS316	0.70	
52	140-086-23	Hex. Bolt	3	M1x75L	SUS16	5.80	
53	140-098-28	Hex. Bolt	2	M12x35L	SUS316	4.10	
54	142-165-23	Spring Washer	2	M12	SUS316	0.90	
55	048-189-15	Screw Flange	1	NPT-3"	SUS316	175.80	
56	121-150-17	Packing	1	P.C.140x85		*	
	173-281-19	Packing O-Ring Set	1	(*)		163.40	

\* Pricing in U.S. currency, and subject to change without notice.

\* Items with \* prices are available only in sets.

